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 ����� ا� � ��ا


 ا�ا � �   �ر�س، �وز ��ار �� �   �� 2015ا��  13 ا� � �ور  23ء

  �ا۔ � � � � � �� ى � از دو�� 1436دى ا�� �

 �ب �، ا� � � �ارت � � ��۔

__________________


���وت
�
  �م ���ك اور اس � �


حِيمِ۔ نِ ٱلرَّ ٰـ حۡمَ نِ ٱلرَّجِيمِ۔ بسِۡمِ ٱاللهِ ٱلرَّ ٰـ يۡطَ ِ مِنَ ٱلشَّ   اعَوُذُ بٱِّ�َ

 ٱصِبۡ  ِۖ غةََ ِ أحَۡسَنُ مِنَ ٱ وَمَنۡ  ّ�َ  صِبۡ  ّ�َ
ۥ
ُ  لهَ ۖ وَنحَۡنُ ◌ بِدُونَ  غةََ◌َ ٰـ ۡ  Oعَ وننََا فىِ قلُ ِ ٱ أتَحَُآجُّ َ�ّ  ُ  رَبنَُّا وَرَبّ وَلنَآَ  مۡ �ُ وَهُوَ

 أعَۡ
ۥ
ُ لكُمُۡ وَنحَۡنُ لهَ ٰـ لنَُا وَلكَمُۡ أعَمَۡ ٰـ ُۗ ٱلعَۡظِ ۔لصُِونَ مُخۡ  مَ  م۔يصَدَقَ ٱّ�َ

)��
�

� )� دو � � �(  :)�
�

�
�

 � � � � �۔ اور � ا )� � � را�(ا � ر�
�

�ا � � ر�
�

ور �

�ا � ���رے ��  ، �� )ان �(۔ �دت �� وا� � � ا�
�

 � � �� �، ��� و� �

�را اور � �رے ا�ل �� ور � �ص ا )�(رے ا�ل ور � � �ا )� �� � �(را �ورد�ر � اور � � ��

لمَِ وآخِرُال۔ �دت �� وا� � � ا� ٰـ  ٱلعَۡ ِ رَبِّ َ   نَ۔يدَعوَۡانٰا أنَِ ٱلحَۡمۡدُ ِ�ّ
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�ا� ( �ر ڈا� �  و ����� �� ����ر�� ��ى ��
�
�

�
��
�
��� ���

�
��

 ،�ا� آف آرڈر: )ا� �� ا

 !�ب �

���  ؤد�� �� ��� ��ؤ، دا ������دا د !����� ړو��� ډا��و��، : �ب �

 ���� �� ���� در��ؤ۔

�دہ �ال اور ا
� �
��

� �
 با� � س�

�ب  )��د �(، 2361۔ �ب �ا��، )�د ��(، 2360، �ب �ا��: �ب �

 �
�
�� ��

�
�
� ،  � ۔ )��د �(، �2362ا�� ���

�
�� ��

�
�
  ۔�2363 � �ن، �

�ن_  * 2363
�
��� � �� و: � � ��

�
�د �

�
� دا� ار�   :ز��

 � � �ل ) ا�(
�

 � در� ��� � �� �رہ وڑى  2014آ���
�
� ���دوں � � � ��

�
�
�
��م د���

�
� �

� �
�
 ؛�� � � � � ���

�اد � �� ���� � � ) ب(
�

���دى � � ا�
�
�
�
 � � د���

�
 � � در�  ���� �آ���

�
� رو� د��

 ؛�� �

� �� )ب(و  )ا�(� ا )ج(
�
 �� � �ں � �ن  �ا���ت ا�ت � �ں � اس ���� � � ���

  ؟ا� � � و� �� �� ،� د��� � �

 � �
�
� ا�ٰ(�ب �و�� � ��ن � ��) (وز��  �۔ ،� �ں) ا�: ()�اب وز��

�
  � در�

 �۔ ،� �ں) ب(
�

  � � در�

 � � اور ��� �� �رے �� � � ا� ) ج( �  � �� �و� � د� �ا � ز�� �
�
���


��  د��� �� ��اء ��� ��

�� �ء � � ���
�
 � � دار �ا� � � ان � ور�  دى �  ،��

� �� � ڈى � � �ا��
�
�

  � � � � ��ن � �� � �� � � � �ا � � � ��۔

�ن
�
 ٱلرَّحِيمِ۔: � � �� نِ ٰـ حۡمَ  ٱلرَّ

 ٱاللهِ � �� د ������ ��� ،����� ���ب ����بسِۡمِ

  ��� در��ا��  ،زہ ���� �� در��ا�� ��م �����

��  ،�� ی��� ې���� ����� ��� او د��� �� ���� �را�� ����� دوہ �� �� ےدا د

 �� ے�� ���ر دو��  ،��� ېی �� �� درد��ل ���ر  ��� دا ا��س �� ���ر ��
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� دا ���ت ���� ���� !������ب ����� � �دا ����ان رار�� ���� و�� � ��

 �د� ېدا ���� د��� ���� �� �� ��� ��� ���� ؟دا �� ���ی ���رئ � ې����

 !����� ��ری۔ ���ب ����� � ې���� �� د ��ت �� ��� ���� ،ا����� �� ��ری

-09-22دا ��  ،�� ��ے وو���� � ،ےا ز�� �� ��ال دے او ز���� �� ا���ذ دد

�� ��ے ������دو �و دا ������ ���� � ئاو دو ےد ے�� ���� ې���� 2014

�� �����  ������ ���� رو� �دہ �ا ������ ������ د �او دا ��� � ےد

و ��و��د ����� ������ ��������ً د � ېاو�� ��ر ،���ور��ی �� ���ب ����� �

ړہ، ؤدا ���ہ �� �� د��� را ،�� زر���� ��� وی �د�� ��ی ��، �� دا�

�� ��� � ئدو ېاو�� ��ر �ے �دا دا �� و�� دہ ���� د �ا���رو�� ډک دی �

��اخ د�� د  �� ےدا ��ارش د �� �� ����� ���� ؟ور��ے ��ے ے���� �� د

 ؟ور��ی ����وئ د��  ��� ��� ور� ��� ��� د ��در ��ی � ،او��ی

�� ��� : �ب �
�
�ز � �

�
  !ا�

  ��
�
�  �ز �

�
 ��ن(�ب ا� � حِيمِ۔: )وز��  ٱلرَّ نِ ٰـ حۡمَ  ٱلرَّ

 ٱاللهِ ���� ���م �د  !�������ب � بسِۡمِ

 ې�� د د ےد ���Valid ������ً ډ�� ا�� ،����ډ�� ا�������� ����ن ����

� ��"، ���Finallyاب �� ���� او��رئ �� د���
�
��  � �� �و� � د� �ا � ز��

 � �ار �ا� � � ان � ور ��
�� � � � � � اور ��� �� �رے �� � � ا� � ���

�
�

 د��� �� � ��
��  دى � � � � � ��ن � �� � �� � ��  ،���

� �� � ڈى � � �ا��
�
�

د  ����د ���� ����ن ���� د  ��Furtherہ  ېد د ۔" � � ��� �� � �ا

 Within one week ��ا�� ��م ��ډی �� ������ �� دا  ې��رہ زہ د

positively ��  ���� م دے�� ��Report submit دے ���ار وی  ې�� �� ،��ی

 د دہ ��� �� ��� �� ��ؤ ��۔ ��

�ن
�
 !���ب �����: � � ��

  !� � ��� : �ب �

�ن
�
���� �� ز�� دا � �� او ����ر د ����� ���� ���� �زہ د���: � � ��

�� زہ ���ب ����� ����، �� �� د�� ��ن ��اب را��ی �� ے د ����� وہ �
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 �� د��� ���ہ او��ہ �����ہ ����ن � ��� �����م، ��� ور� ې���� ہ��� ېد

دا ����ہ  !������ب ����� � ،ا�� آ�� آر �� ���ی ې� ������� � �و �������

ی د ی� �� �� ���� وړ�����ٰ �ا �� ډی �� د��� �� �ړو، وز�� ې������� ����

او  ےد�����دو �� ��ے د �وا�� � ئدو �م ��� ����� ې�� زہ ��� �� د

 ��������ن دی؟ �� � ���و��د ��� �� دا� ��� د ،ے�� ��ے د�د�����دو �

��  �دا ��� ��� و� ئدو ��� � �� د او��������� ������ �د �� ے،د

 ېد ��� �ا� د اوو���� �� ���� �د�� ��� ���و��ی؟ زہ دا ��ارش ��م �

�� ��ے �د�����دو � �وا�� � ������ ��اب �� ���ؤ �� � ���ی �� ���

 �� ے��� د �او اوس ��� �� دا� ے�� ��ے د��� � ېاو �� د�� ��ر�� ���� ےد

 ؟�� ��و��ی�� � ��� �� ������ ��� �دا ��� ې���� ��� و� �د ��

�� ���  :�ب �
�
�ز � �

�
  !�، ا�

� ��ن  ��� د� Process expediteد��  د ��� �ازہ �� �� د�� و ،����� ��: وز��

 ��� �او �� ��� ئ���� ا����ر او�� ��� �� اوو��� � ئ�رہ ��ف �� ���� دو�

 �� ����Report submit ۔۔۔۔۔ئ��

 ۔و��ا ،���� دہ ��: �ب �

� ��ن  �ء االله۔� دا �� دہ �� ��و��ی ان ،ےہ ��� �� دد �ء االله، دا د� ان: وز��

�ء االله۔ �: �ب �
�
 � ان �

�
�� ��

�
�

2364 �  ز�� �
�

 � )��د �(، ، �م ا�
�
�� ��

�
�
، 2365۔ �

 �  ز�� �
�

 � ۔ )��د �(، �م ا�
�
�� ��

�
�
 � )��د �(، ر� � ��� ، ز�2385

�
�� ��

�
�
۔ �

2389��
�
 �  ۔)��د �(، ، �� �� �

�
�� ��

�
�
  � �دار، آ� �دار۔، آ�2391

  ۔� �ب ��: �� آ� �دار

 �ر�� � � آ� ا� : �ب � �ى ��� ���
�

��
�

وہ � � � � �د  �، � اس � ��

� �ں۔� Respondاس �
�
��

�
� �� �ں � اس � � ��

�
�

  س � �، � � ا� �� �۔ا !�: �� آ� �دار

�اس � ا ،�: �ب �
�
   �۔�  اس � ا�� Next weakء ا� ن �
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  !�ب � ��� : را� � ز�ن

  !� � ��� : �ب �

 �  � وہ � � � ، وہ � �اب د� � �س � ا� آپ د�ا !�: را� � ز�ن � � ا��

� �  ��
�

�وآ� �
�
� � � اور  ��ں ���� ��ن � �� � �، ا��

� �
��

�
  ���رہ آ� �ر�

�
� �

� � � ��
� �
��

�
�ور�

�
 � � � ،� �� ا��   ���رہ آ� � � � ���

�
، اس � � � �رى �� آ�

  � وہ �اب د� � � ان �۔۔۔۔۔

 �د � ،�، ���� � �: �ب �  Next weakں، � اس � �� �ں � � ���

  ۔2392۔ آ� �دار اس � � ڈا� � �

  ۔۔۔۔۔ �� !�: �� آ� �دار

  � � اس � �� � �۔: �ب �

  � � � ر� � �۔ ، �اس � �� � �: �� آ� �دار

  � �۔: �ب �

  � �۔��، : �� آ� �دار

 ۔� ��دا �����: �ب �

  �۔: �� آ� �دار

��ن�، 2396: �ب � ۔ )��د �(، ، �� رو�� �2397۔ )��د �(، م �اج ��

  ۔ وہ � �ں� ا�ے � � �ڑا اس �   )�ا�(   ۔)��د �(، ر، � � �2415

��
� �
  �ا�ت اور ان � �ا���ت ار� �

��� � �: �ا���ب _  2360
�

�د �
�
� �د آ���دى ار�   :� وز��

 � � �ل ) ا�(
�

� � �ا� � � � ��ں ��  15-2014اور  14-2013آ��� � در�

 ؛�
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، � �، �ؤں، � و � )ا�(ا� ) ب(
� �م، و���

�
�اد � �

�
 �اب ا�ت � � � �� �ہ ا�

�
�

� � �
� �
  ا� � ��؟� وا�

 آ���دى(�ب � ا�  �ا� �د  �، �� �ں )ا�: ()� ��
�

� �ا� � �ا�  ، در�

�� د��ں �
�
�اد � ڈا�

�
 �ل � � �ہ �اہ � �� � �۔رج ذ� ا� �   ر��

 درج ذ� �  2014-03-�04 �م �ف ) ب(
� �

 :��� � � � � � �ا�


 ��

�

�م
�
�

� �/و��� �م آ��  ���
�
  �  �  �  آ� آرڈر �  �

-FWA(F) F.No4(35)/2013  رؤف �ن  آ� 1
14/Admn/FWW

�


�

دو�

�،�ؤں


�
��  و


� �

�   آ� ��

�ا

�

�ا

�

 �   ا�  ��ار  �ن ا�  � �  2 ����

��
�
�

�ا

�

�ا

�

���/آ���  �ل �ن  �ہ   3 ��� ���  �  ا�  �


�

  ا�

�ا

�

�ا

�

��ہ   4

�ز
�
�

���/آ���  � ا�ن ��� ��� � ا�م  ا�

 �ؤں  �رہ

 وڈا��

  �ہ

�ا

�

�ا

�

� �� �۔ 2014· درج ���� �ا� �ن :�ٹ ���
�
  � ا�م ��

� � و: �ب �ا�� 2361 _ ��� � �� � وز��
�

�د �
�
 ار�

�
�:

� � � �م �آ��� � ) ا�(
�
�� ���

� �
 � � ��ت � �

�
�� � �� � �

�
 ؛در�

� � � �ں  15-2014اور  14-2013 �اب ا�ت � � � � � �ل � )ا�(ا� ) ب(

� � ���
� �
�ا� � ��؟ ،� �

�
� �

�ى  ���
�

� � و(�ب ا� �ن آ� �ا� وز�� �� � �
�

 � � ��  ،� �ں) ا�: ()�
�

� در�

� � � �م �۔
�
�� ���

� �
 � � ��ت � �

�
�� �
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ذ� �ں �  � �ر� 15-2014اور  14-�2013رازم �ر�ر� � ��ا � �ل) ب(

� � ���
� �
�:

 و�، �ات۔  ۔1
� �  ��� و� �ات۔  ۔2    ��

 و�، ��ن۔  ۔3 �  (� ��   ۔4  ���
�

 ات� )�ر �ك � �� � �

۔  ۔5
�

����ز، ��ہ � ��رى �   ر� ا��

�� و� اور � در
�
� � ر� �ؤ� � � � � � ا�ا�� � �م ہ د�وہ از� � �ا� � ��

�ارى د�� اور ��دہ ��ت � و� � �ح �� � �� � � د ���
�

رج ���� ��ت � ز� � �

  رى �د��� �۔ �ر �� � 4-1 � � ڈ� �ز � �� را� � �۔ اس � � �� �
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� �
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� �
 �اب ا�ت � � � � � ��ں � �، � وا�

�ا� � ��
�
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�
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�
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�
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�
�  15-2014اور  14-�2013 در�

 � �� � � �� � ��ں �� �۔

�اد � �� � �����ہ  �708 �  15-2014اور �ل  �2587  14-�2013ل ) ب(
�

ا�

 :�ٹ � �� �� � � � � درج ذ� �
Enlistment of SPOs in Police Department

for the year 2013-14 and 2014-15
S. No. Name of District 2013-14 2014-15

01 CCP Peshawar 695 35
02 Mardan 0 40
03 Charsadda 58 28
04 Nowshera 34 19
05 Swabi 0 135
06 Swat 109 09
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07 Buner 287 07
08 Shangla 119 23
09 Dir Upper 42 67
10 Dir Lower 83 149
11 Chitral 14 02
12 Abbottabad 98 02
13 Mansehra 100 07
14 Haripur 170 09
15 Torghar 0 47
16 Kohat 100 0
17 Hangu 107 0
18 Bannu 371 129
19 Lakki Marwat 100 0
20 D.I. Khan 100 0

Total 2587 708
2364 _ Ms: Anisa Zeb Tahirkheli: Will the Minister for Establishment be pleased to state that:
(a) Is it true that the Supreme Court in its reported judgment PLD, October 2011 has observed that placing an officer as “OSD” is tantamount to penalizing him because the expression “OSD” is not known either in the civil servant Act or rules;
(b) Is it true that number of officers have been declared as OSDs by the present Government from time to time;
(c) If reply at para (a) and (b) are correct, is the action of the Government not violation of the sanctity of the Supreme Court and lead to poor governance?
Mr. Parvez Khattak (Chief Minister): (a) Government has to place officers as OSD for the following reasons:
(1) When the Officer are under enquiry;
(2) When the Officers are nominated for mandatory trainings for promotion i.e (MCMC, SMC, NMC) and during the training they are given all benefits.
(3) When the Provincial Government deems it appropriate that an officer is suitable for a specific assignment and he cannot do it during his posting, then Provincial Government may declare/post him OSD (Officer on Special Duty) and assign him special task.
(b) Yes. List of OSD is as under:

List of OSDs
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S. No Name of officer Remarks
01 Mr. Amjad Shahid Afridi

(PAS BS-20)
Missing

02 Syed Akhtar Ali Shah
(PSP BS-21)

On transfer from the post
of Secretary Home. Case
is under process for his
further posting.

03 Mr. Abdullah Khan
Mehsud
(PCS EG BS-21)

Facing disciplinary proceedings.

04 Mr. Zakiullah
(PCS SG BS-20)

OSD under suspension-NAB case.

05 Mr. Gul Zeb Khan
(PCS SG BS-20)

Facing disciplinary proceedings.

06 Mr. Asghar Ali
(PCS SG BS-20)

On completion of NMC he reported his arrival and his case is under process for posting.

07 Mr. Javed Ahmed
(PCS EG BS-19)

OSD under suspension-NAB case

08 Mr. Dildar Muhammad
(PCS EG BS-19)

Facing disciplinary
proceedings

09 Mr. Arshad Majeed
Mohmand
(PAS BS-18)

Recently transferred and
case is under process for
his posting.

10 Mr. Ghulam Habib
(PCS EG BS-18)

Case is under process for
his posting.

(c) From the answers (a) & (b) it is clear that it is not violation of Supreme Court Order and the decision is made on exigency of services as per requirement of the Government.
2365 _ Ms. Anisa Zeb Tahirkheli: Will the Minister for Establishment be pleased to state that:
(a) Is it true that certain officers in the Provincial Government are occupying more than one posts at one time, if so provide name of those officers with present posting/position;
(b) If yes, then is it not a discriminatory policy that certain senior officers having no influence have been posted as OSDs and waiting for their posting?
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Mr. Parvez Khattak (Chief Minister): (a) Yes, details of officers holding additional charge of the post are as under:

S. No Name of officer Present posting Additional charge

01 Syed Nazar
Hussain Shah
(PCS SG BS-20)

Secretary
Environment

DG GDA
Abbottabad

02 Syed Alamgir
Shah (PCS SG
BS-20)

Special Secretary
(Estab) E&AD

Secretary
Benevolent
Fund

03 Mr. Aziz Khan
Khattak (PCS SG
BS-20)

Special Secretary
(Reg) E&AD

Director P&I
SDA

04 Mrs. Farah
Hamid Khan
(PAS BS-20)

Secretary ST &
IT

MD IT Board
ST & IT

05 Mr. Muhammad
Israr (PCS SG
BS-19)

Secretary Excise
& Taxation

Special
Secretary to CM
KPK

06 Mr. Siraj Ahmad
(PCS EG BS-19)

Special Secretary
Home & T.As

IG Prisons

07 Mr. Abdul
Ghaffar (PCS EG
BS-19)

ADC Chitral DO (F&P)
Chitral

08 Mr. Abdul Nabi,
PMS BS-17

Addl. AC-I,
Peshawar

Secy, DPSC,
Mardan

09 Mr. Lal Said,
PMS
BS-17

Addl. AC-I,
Mardan

Secy. DPSC,
Mardan

10 Mr. Nisar
Hussain, PMS
BS-17)

Addl. AC-II,
Kohat

Asstt: to
Commissioner
(Rev), Kohat

11 Mr. Haider
Hussain PMS
BS-17

Addl. AC (Rev)
Hangu

Addl. AC-II,
Kohat

12 Mr. Muhammad
Ishaq, PMS BS-
17

Addl. AC (Rev),
Karak

Secy. DPSC,
Karak
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13 Mr. Saddaqat
Ullah, PMS BS-
17

Addl. AC (Rev),
Tank

Secy. DPSC,
Tank

14 Mr. Ali Raza,
PMS
BS-17

Finance Officer
Kohistan

Secy. DSPC,
Kohistan

15 Mr. Abdul
Akram, PMS
BS-17

Addl. AC-II,
Chitral

Secy. DPSC,
Chitral

16 Mr. Samiullah
Khan
(17.7.2014)

APA (FR) DI
Khan

Asstt: to
Commissioner
(Rev), DIKhan

17 Mr. Umar
Arshad, PMS
BS-17

AAC (Kandar)
Torghar

Finance Officer,
Torghar

(b) The additional charge of a few posts has been given to certain officers to ensure smooth functioning of the Provincial Department.
Only those officers are posted OSD who are facing disciplinary proceedings, proceeded on training /courses.
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Award list of Lecturer Dentistry (Merit) interview held on 26-12-2014
S. No. Name Pre-

interview
Marks

Interview Marks
out of 20 (passing
marks 60%)

Total
marks out
of 100

Remarks

01 Dr. Rabia Syed
D/O Syed Phool
Badshah

33 --- --- Absent

02 Dr. Natashah Syed
D/O Maj: Tariq
Delawar

32 10 42 ---

03 Dr. Maryam Tariq
D/O Maj: Tariq
Delawar

31 10 41 ---

04 Dr. Anam Javed
D/O Muhammad
Javed

30 --- --- Absent

05 Dr. Tahira Hussain
D/O Pir Qaim Shah

29 12 41 ---

06 Dr. Perveen Ali
D/O Ali Naqvi

29 12 41 ---

07 Dr. Rabia Samad
W/O Dr. Naeemur
Razzaq

28 14 42 ---
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08 Dr. Farida Naz
W/O Aamir Iqbal

28 15 43 Selected

09 Dr. Umar Hussain
S/O Muhammad
Wali

28 --- --- Absent

10 Dr. Almas Riaz
D/O Riaz M. Khan

28 14 42 ---

11 Dr. Hina Ashraf
Khan
W/O Zeeshan Ali
Khan

28 14 42 ---

12 Dr. Khadija Asad
D/O Mian Asadul
Haq

28 13 41 ---

13 Dr. Arsalan Hamid
Khan
S/O Hanidullah

28 --- --- Absent

Award list of Lecturer Dentistry (Zone-I) interview held on 26-12-2014
S. No. Name Pre-

interview
Marks

Interview Marks
out of 20 (passing
marks 60%)

Total
marks out

of 100

Remarks

01 Dr. Perveen Ali
D/O Ali Naqvi

29 12 41 ---

02 Dr. Muhammad
Zahid Khan S/o Gul
M Khan

26 15 41 ---

03 Dr. Khurshid Alam
S/o Muhammad
Raziq

31 10 41 ---

04 Dr. Naila Noor
D/O Noor Ali Shah

30 --- --- Absent

Award list of Lecturer Dentistry (Zone-II) interview held on 26-12-2014
S. No. Name Pre-

interview
Marks

Interview Marks
out of 20 (passing
marks 60%)

Total
marks out

of 100

Remarks

01 Dr. Rabia Samad
W/O Dr. Naeemur
Razzaq

28 14 42 Selected

02 Dr. Khadija Asad
D/O Mian Asadul
Haq

28 13 41 ---

03 Dr. Arsalan Hamid
Khan
S/O Hanidullah

28 --- --- Absent

04 Dr. Muhammad Sajid
S/o Qamar Ali Khan

27 12 39 ---

05 Dr. Fozia Rasheed
D/O Khan Rasheed

27 --- --- Absent

06 Dr. Farrukh Jehan
S/o Shah Jehan

27 --- --- Absent

Award list of Lecturer Dentistry (Zone-IV) interview held on 26-12-2014
S. No. Name Pre-

iterview
Marks

Interview Marks
out of 20 (passing
marks 60%)

Total
marks out

of 100

Remarks
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01 Dr.Tahira Hussain
D/O Pir Qaim Shah

29 12 41 Selected

02 Dr. Ain us Saba
Ayub
D/O M. Ayub Khan

26 --- --- Absent

Award list of Lecturer Dentistry (Zone-V) interview held on 26-12-2014
S. No Name Pre-

interview
Marks

Interview
Marks out
of 20 (passing
marks 60%)

Total
marks

out of 100

Remarks

01 Dr. Rabia Syed
D/O Syed Phool
Badshah

33 --- --- Absent

02 Dr. Natashah Syed
D/O Maj: Tariq
Delawar

32 10 --- ---

03 Dr. Maryam Tariq
D/O Maj: Tariq
Delawar

31 15 --- Selected

04 Dr. Anam Javed
D/O Muhammad
Javed

30 --- --- Absent

05 Dr. Sadaf Huma D/O
Brig: Hamayun
Hussain

30 --- --- Absent

06 Dr. Farida Naz
W/O Aamir Iqbal

28 10 --- ---

07 Dr. Almas Riaz
D/O Riaz M. Khan

28 10 --- ---

08 Dr. Somayya Abdul
Wahid D/o Abdul
Wahid

28 12 --- ---

09 Dr. Hina Ashraf
Khan W/O Zeeshan
Ali Khan

28 12 --- ---

10 Dr. Rabia Naz
D/O Muhammad
Zaman

27 12 --- ---

11 Dr. Sana Shah W/O
Saad Hussain Shah

27 --- --- Absent

12 Dr. Irum Gul D/O
Attaullah Shah

27 --- --- Absent

2396 _ Ms. Meraj Humayun Khan: Will the Minister for Establishment be please to state that:
(a) Is it true that 10% quota of all posts is reserved for women according to notification issued by Government in 2012;
(b): If yes, then please provide detail of all posts occupied by women from 2012 till date?
Mr. Parvez Khattak (Chief Minister): (a) Yes.
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(b) Detail of posts against which the female candidates have been recruited since 2012 under 10% women quota, was provided to the august House.
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�
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  : � �� �وا� � � ��

  :� �ہ �
Bank Name Rs. in (M)

BoK, Civil Secretariat Branch Peshawar (Fixed amount) 660.000
BoK, Civil Secretariat Branch Peshawar (Fixed amount) 20.000
BoK, Saddar Branch Peshawar (Daily product) 215.093
NBP, Saddar Branch Peshawar (Fixed amount) 74.000
BoK, Civil Secretariat Branch Peshawar (Current account) 1.590
Total fund/Cash available as on dated 1st March, 2015 at Bank 970.683
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Sobia Shahid, lapsed. Mr. Muhammad Idress Khan, MPA, lapsed.
Item No. 8 and 9: Honourable Minister for Law-----
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Mr. Speaker: Minister for Law, please.
Mr. Imtiaz Shahid (Minister for Law): Mr. Speaker Sir, I, on behalf of the honourable Minister for Labour, move that the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Shops and Establishment Bill, 2015 may be taken into consideration at once.
Mr. Speaker: The motion before the House is that the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Shops and Establishment Bill, 2015 may be taken into consideration at once? Those who are in favour of it may say ‘Yes’ and those who are against it may say ‘No’.

(The motion was carried)
Mr. Speaker: The ‘Ayes’ have it. ‘Consideration Stage’: Since no amendment has been moved by any honourable Member in Clauses 1 to 4 of the Bill, therefore, the question before the House is that Clauses 1 to 4 may stand part of the Bill? Those who are in favour of it may say ‘Yes’ and those who are against it may say ‘No’.

(The motion was carried)
Mr. Speaker: The ‘Ayes’ have it. Clauses 1 to 4 stand part of the Bill.

� �  م ��رہ �� دے ��۔ر�� !�������� �: �ب �و��

Mr. Speaker: Amendment in Clause 5 of the Bill-----

� �  ��رم ��رہ �� دے ��۔: �ب �و��

 ��ؤ�� ��ئ۔: �ب �

  )� � ��  اس ��(

  �۔�ں �  �� دو�، �ں � ،�21 : �ب �

  )ں �� ���  اس ��(

  ��ؤ�� ��ئ۔: �ب �

  )اس �� � � � �(

 �: ب ��
�
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_________________________________________
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